ARMATUREN
●
●
●
●
●
●
●

TYPE RH
Control valve with sleeve
Order example: F-2-RH-EXTRA-DN50-PN25-1.4408-1.4408
F=Flange, 2=Total flow cock, RH=Control valve, EXTRA=Plug control characteristics, DN50=Nominal width,
PN25=Nominal pressure, 1.4408=Housing material, 1.4408=Plug material
Valves with larger nominal widths and operating pressures > PN 40 / class 300 on request.
RH, linear control characteristics
Plug shape  DIN / NPS LR I
KVS value
LR II
KVS value
LR III
KVS value
LR IV
KVS value
LR V
KVS value
RH, equal percentage control characteristics
Plug shape  DIN / NPS PR I
KVS value
PR II
KVS value
PR III
KVS value
PR IV
KVS value
PR V
KVS value
EXTRA
KVS value
DN 15 ½" 0,6 1,2 2,0 2,8 4,4 11
DN 20 ¾" 0,4 0,9 1,6 2,3 4,1 11
DN 25 1" 0,9 1,8 2,8 4,0 6,1 37
DN 32 1 ¼" 1,6 3,3 5,3 7,9 10 60
DN 40 1 ½" 2,7 5,4 8,6 12 17 88
DN 50 2" 4,9 10 16 24 27 159
DN 65 2 ½" 8,4 19 29 42 61 257
DN 80 3" 7,9 16 26 37 53 401
DN 100 4" 7,9 16 25 35 51 617
DN 100S 4"S 20 42 68 93 112 -
DN 125 5" 28 59 94 136 178 -
DN 150 6" 28 57 90 130 174 1350
DN 200 8" 56 115 184 261 331 2677
DN 15 ½" 0,8 1,7 2,8 4,2 5,8
DN 20 ¾" 0,5 1,3 2,5 3,9 4,8
DN 25 1" 0,9 1,7 2,7 5,0 9,1
DN 32 1 ¼" 1,6 3,2 5,2 9,8 19
DN 40 1 ½" 2,7 5,4 8,3 16 33
DN 50 2" 5,0 10 24 34 67
DN 65 2 ½" 8,6 19 29 55 100
DN 80 3" 8,3 17 25 49 88
DN 100 4" 8,2 17 25 44 73
DN 100S 4"S 21 44 68 144 322
DN 125 5" 29 61 95 188 330
DN 150 6" 29 58 91 164 284
DN 200 8" 57 117 186 342 600
TYPE RH-S
Control valve with sleeve and protection inset
Valves with larger nominal widths and operating pressures > PN 40 / class 300 on request.
Order example: F-2-RH-S-LRII-DN50-PN25-1.4408-1.4408: RH-S=Control
valve with protection inset, LRII=Plug control characteristics, DN50= Nominal
width, PN25=Nominal pressure, 1.4408=housing material., 1.4408=Plug material
RH-S, linear control characteristics
Plug shape
(with protection inset)
DIN / NPS LR I
KVS value
LR II
KVS value
LR III
KVS value
LR IV
KVS value